

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 449/2015

SUDIEP SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date : 18/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Nandakumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to serve out notice on the learned counsel who have appeared for the respondents before the National Green Tribunal.

Once the respondents are served, we permit the learned counsel for the appellant to make an oral request for listing of the matter.

(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar