

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Diary No(s). 449/2015

SUDIEP SHRIVASTAVA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in re-filing appeal and condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date : 30/10/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Ms.Rashmi Nandakumar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.for India
Ms.Yugandhara Jha, Adv.
Mr.Kunal Verma, Adv.Dr.A.M.Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Vikram Nankani, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Ms.Parul Shukla, Adv.
Mr.Satyendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr.E.C.Agrawala, Adv.Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr.Sandeep Jha, Adv.
Mr.Dharmendra Kr.Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay, if any, in filing and refiling the appeal is
condoned.The Civil Appeal is dismissed, in terms of the
signed order.(G.V.Ramana)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar